Northumberland and Newcastle Local Councillor Census September 2021

The table below shows the three Councillor Censuses undertaken in March 2017, May 2019 and September 2021.

Results are in percentages, which may not total 100 if questions were skipped.

I also include the national Councillor 2018 figures which are not directly comparable.

The 2017 census is based on 100 responses, that for 2019 received 307 responses and in 2021 there were 304 responses.

Stephen

Question and available responses 2017 2019 2021 National Clir 2011 2011
Census 2018 Govt Govt
Census | Census
Newc. | N’'land
1: What is your sex
Female 38.38 40.72 39.60 39 50 48.8
Male 61.62 58.96 60.40 60 50 51.2
Other 0.33
2: Which is your age band
18-30 0 1.31 1.65 69.1 62.9
(16-64) | (16-64)
31-40 4 3.27 4.95
41-50 12 7.19 7.92 Under 45 -11
51-60 29 23.86 18.81 46-75 - 81
61-70 36 41.18 34.32 13.8 20.0
(65+) (65+)
71 and over 19 23.20 32.34 Over 76 - 8
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Question and available 2017 2019 2021 National Clir 2011 2011
responses Census 2018 Govt Govt
Census Census
Newec. N’land
3: How long have you served on
your parish/town/community council
Up to 4 years 48 45.28 44 .41 5 or less - 54 N/a N/a
4-8 years 17 23.45 24.01 6-10 - 21
9-12 years 13 12.05 11.84 Over 10 - 25
Over 12 years 22 19.22 19.74
4: Have you been a member of a
Borough, City, County or District
Councils but are no longer
Yes 8.25 6.56 4.62 No figures N/a N/a
No 91.75 93.44 95.38
5: Are you currently, a member of a
Borough, City, County or District
Councils
Yes 10 10.42 10.00 No figures N/a N/a
No 90 89.58 90.00
6: Are you currently employed in
paid work
No 53 64.05 55.92 No figures 42.1 36.5
For under 8 hrs a week 7 3.92 6.25
For over 8 but below 16 hours a 5 2.94 2.96 11.3 (% 9.0 (%
week employed) | employed)
For over 16 hours a week 35 29.08 34.87 88.7 91
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Question and available 2017 2019 2021 National Clir 2011 2011
responses Census 2018 Govt Govt
Census | Census
Newc. N’land
7: Do you currently have sole or
shared responsibility for children
under 16
Yes 17.17 11.11 14.14 No figures N/a N/a
No 82.83 88.89 85.86
8: Do you currently have significant
care commitments for an adult
Yes 10.1 12.38 12.50 No figures N/a N/a
No 89.9 87.62 87.50
9: Do you regard yourself as having
a disability
Yes 10.1 10.42 11.18 7 18.7 20.7
No 89.9 89.58 88.82 93
10: Optional — Which of the following Categories | slightly
best describes your ethnic origin different
White British 94.95 98.34 97.36 No figures 85.5 98.4
White Irish 1.01 0.66 0.33
Gypsy/Roma/Traveller 0 0 0.00
Asian/Asian British 0 0.33 0.66 9.7 0.8
African/African British 0 0 0.00 1.8 0.1
Mixed 1.01 0 0.33 1.5 0.5
Other 3.03 0.66 1.32
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